RONI HOUSEHOLDS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Roni Households Private Limited)

Email: info@ronihouseholds.com Website: www.ronihouseholds.com CIN: L25207MH2017PLC300575 GSTIN: 27AAICR5657B1ZA

Telephone No.: +91 77965 42369



Date: April 28, 2023

To, BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Declaration regarding Non-Applicability of Large Entities framework pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

Ref: Roni Household Limited (Scrip Code: 542145)

With reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018, in respect of raising of funds by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC), we hereby confirm that as on March 31, 2023 the Company is not falling under the category of "Large Corporate" in terms of the above said circular and accordingly the disclosure requirement as per the said circular is not applicable to us. Hence, we are submitting the initial Disclosure along with Annexure- A as required.

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Roni Household Limited

Harish Manohar Sirwani Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 07844075

Encl: Annexure- A

RONI HOUSEHOLDS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Roni Households Private Limited)

Telephone No.: +9177965 42369 Email: info@ronihouseholds.com Website: www.ronihouseholds.com CIN: L25207MH2017PLC300575 GSTIN: 27AAICR5657B1ZA



Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Roni Households Limited
2	CIN	L25207MH2017PLC300575
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March, 2023, as applicable (in Rs crores)	2.60
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	N.A.
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we aren't Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For, Roni Households Limited

Richie Mukesh Kothari

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Nidhi Harish Sirwani

Wholetime Director & Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details

Contact Number: 7796542369 Email Id: info@ronihouseholds.com

Date: - 28-04-2023 Place: - Jalgaon

- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.